Attorney Docket No. SYL 511	07-20-20	001
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark	1017845	13 uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	7-16-01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alistair Lochead Frédéric Ga Samir Jegham Jean Jeunes Alain Nedelec Luc Even	alli	SANOFI-SYNTHEALBO 174 Avenue de France 75013 Paris France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? []yes [X]no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		114 7 1
[]Assignment []M	lerger	
[Security Agreement [Cl	hange of Name	
Execution Date (of Assignment):		
(of Application):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc. Internal Address: Patent Department		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 9 Great Valley Pkwy		19-0091
City: Malvern State: PA	_ZIP19355	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this Page)
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE
9. Signature. MICHAEL D. ALEXANDER Name of Person Signing	Do not detach this port	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
Mail documents to be recorded with required of	cover sheet information to:	es Patent and Trademark Office

07/19/2001 ANNWED1 00000102 190091 09856945 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011984 FRAME: 0021

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, we, 1) LOCHEAD Alistair, 2) JEGHAM Samir, 3) NEDELEC Alain, 4) GALLI Frédéric, 5) JEUNESSE Jean, 6) EVEN Luc, residing at 1) 95 rue de Paris, FR-94220 CHARENTON, 2) 201 Chemin de la Draille, FR-34980 MONTFERRIER SUR LEZ, 3) 97 rue Victor Hugo, FR-92700 COLOMBES, 4) 6 avenue de Rueil, FR-92420 VAUCRESSON, 5) 6 rue André Messager, FR-75018 PARIS 6) 77 rue Lecourbe, FR-75015 PARIS, respectively, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANOFI-SYNTHELABO, a société anonyme of France, having a place of business at 174 Avenue de France, FR-75013 PARIS, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to all of our inventions and any and all improvements thereof disclosed in an application for 1,4-DIAZABICYCLO[3.2.2]NONANE DERIVATIVES, THEIR PREPARATION AND THERAPEUTIC APPLICATION which

[]	is being executed on even date herewith.
[X] was filed on 1 December 1999 in the form of an International Applic		
_		designated the United States of America under number PCT/FR99/02975, and which
		entered the National Stage in the United States of America under serial number
		on
Γ	1	was filed on in the United
L	•	States of America under serial number

and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent application and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any patent applications claiming subject matter common thereto or corresponding thereto filed in the United States and/or foreign countries including all rights to claim priority and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions of such Letters Patent.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and I authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Sanofi-Synthelabo, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Sanofi-Synthelabo, its successors and assigns. Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011984 FRAME: 0022

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Sanofi-Synthelabo, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications with respect thereto, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Sanofi-Synthelabo, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Sanofi-Synthelabo, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated

below: Date: 11 June 2001 **LOCHEAD Alistair** Date: 11 06 21 JEGHAM Samir **NEDELEC** Alain GALLI Frédérie Jean Jeunisself Date: 11/06/2001 JEUNESSE Jean Date: _____11 | 06 | 01

RECORDED: 07/16/2001